

Meter Installation Summary Price Sheet

2013

*Amount of sales tax  
included in flat rate*

Item	Qty	Customer Cost	
5/8" Meter Assy	1	\$ 610.00	\$ 31.87
5/8" Meter Only (Pit Assy Existing)	1	\$ 220.00	\$ 13.67
1" Meter Assy	1	\$ 830.00	\$ 43.72
1" Meter Only (Pit Assy Existing)	1	\$ 360.00	\$ 22.40
2" Meter Assy	1	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 153.45
2" Meter Only (Pit Assy Existing)	1	\$ 660.00	\$ 45.19

3" Meters and above Individually Priced

Meter Assembly cost includes 10' of service line

Additional excavated 1" service line	1	ft	\$ 6.00
Additional excavated 2" service line	1	ft	\$ 6.00
Additional excavated 3" service line	1	ft	\$ 8.00
Pneumatic Mole, trenchless installation	1	ft	\$ 16.00
Directional and encased bores	Individually Priced		

**Meter Installation Price Sheet**

Item	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Extension	Customer Cost
<b>5/8" Meter Assy</b>					
<u>Saddle</u>					
2" x 1"		ea	\$ 17.90		
6" x 1"		ea	\$ 41.68		
8" x 1"		ea	\$ 57.20		
10" x 1"		ea	\$ 110.43		
12" x 1"		ea	\$ 146.90		
One per installation					
Median Price for 6" and 8" saddle				\$ 49.44	
1" Corp Stop	1 ea		\$ 35.88	\$ 35.88	
5/8" Setter	1 ea		\$ 69.21	\$ 69.21	
5/8" 60W Hersey Meter	1 ea		\$ 177.00	\$ 177.00	
60W Installation Materials	1 lump		\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00	
30" x 18" Meter Box	1 ea		\$ 40.10	\$ 40.10	
Meter Box Lid	1 ea		\$ 28.90	\$ 28.90	
1" SDR 9 Service Line	10 ft		\$ 0.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 412.53
Sales Tax				\$ 31.87	
Labor for excavation	1.5 hours		\$ 20.00	\$ 30.00	
Labor for Installation	2 hours		\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	
Equipment Usage	3 hours		\$ 15.00	\$ 45.00	
Finish Repairs	1 lump		\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	
				<b>\$ 609.40</b>	<b>\$ 610.00</b>
Additional excavated service line	1 ft		\$ 5.00		<b>\$ 5.00</b>
<b>5/8" Meter Only (Pit Assy Existing)</b>					
5/8" 60W Hersey Meter	1 ea		\$ 177.00	\$ 177.00	
Sales Tax				\$ 13.67	
ERT Installation Materials	1 lump		\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00	
Labor for Installation	1 hours		\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	
				<b>\$ 218.67</b>	<b>\$ 220.00</b>

**Meter Installation Price Sheet**

Item	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Extension	Customer Cost
<b>1" Meter Assy</b>					
<u>Saddle</u>					
2" x 1"		ea	\$ 17.90		
6" x 1"		ea	\$ 41.68		
8" x 1"		ea	\$ 57.20		
10" x 1"		ea	\$ 110.43		
12" x 1"		ea	\$ 146.90		
One per installation					
Average Price for 6" and 8" saddle				\$ 49.44	
1" Corp Stop	1	ea	\$ 35.88	\$ 35.88	
1" Setter	1	ea	\$ 155.00	\$ 155.00	
1" 60W Hersey Meter	1	ea	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	
60W Installation Materials	1	lump	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00	
30" x 18" Meter Box	1	ea	\$ 40.10	\$ 40.10	
Meter Box Lid	1	ea	\$ 28.90	\$ 28.90	
1" SDR 9 Service Line	10	ft	\$ 0.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 566.00 Materials
Sales Tax				\$ 43.72	
Labor for excavation	1.5	hours	\$ 20.00	\$ 30.00	
Labor for Installation	2	hours	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	
Equipment Usage	3	hours	\$ 15.00	\$ 45.00	
Finish Repairs	1	lump	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	
				<b>\$ 820.04</b>	<b>\$ 830.00</b>
Additional excavated service line	1	ft	\$ 5.00		<b>\$ 6.00</b>
<b>Meter Only (Pit Assy. Existing)</b>					
1" ERT Hersey Meter	1	ea	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	
Sales Tax				\$ 22.40	
ERT Installation Materials	1	lump	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00	
Labor for Installation	1.5	hours	\$ 20.00	\$ 30.00	
				<b>\$ 350.40</b>	<b>\$ 360.00</b>

**Meter Installation Price Sheet**

Item	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Extension	Customer Cost
<b>2" Meter Assy</b>					
<u>Saddle</u>					
6" x 2"		ea	\$ 78.60		
8" x 2"		ea	\$ 81.10		
10" x 2"		ea	\$ 157.60		
12" x 2"		ea	\$ 169.70		
One per installation					
Median Price for 6" and 8" saddle				\$ 79.85	
2" Corp Stop	1	ea	\$ 154.50	\$ 154.50	
2" Setter	1	ea	\$ 725.11	\$ 725.11	
2" MIP x PVC Comp. Fitting	1	ea	\$ 57.30	\$ 57.30	
2" 60W Hersey Meter	1	ea	\$ 585.00	\$ 585.00	
60W Installation Materials	1	lump	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00	
36" x 36" Meter Box	1	ea	\$ 181.10	\$ 181.10	
36" x 36" Meter Box Ring	1	ea	\$ 151.10	\$ 151.10	
Meter Box Lid	1	ea	\$ 28.90	\$ 28.90	
2" SDR 9 or PVC Service Line	10	ft	\$ 1.15	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,986.36 Materials
Sales Tax				\$ 153.45	
Labor for excavation	2	hours	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	
Labor for Installation	2.5	hours	\$ 20.00	\$ 50.00	
Equipment Usage	3	hours	\$ 15.00	\$ 45.00	
Finish Repairs	1	lump	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	
				<b>\$ 2,324.81</b>	<b>\$ 2,330.00</b>
Additional excavated 2" service line	1	ft	\$ 5.50		<b>\$ 6.00</b>
<b>2" Meter Only-Installed</b>					
2" ERT Hersey Meter Only	1	ea	\$ 585.00	\$ 585.00	
Sales Tax				\$ 45.19	
ERT Installation Materials	1	lump	\$ 12.00	\$ 8.00	
Labor for Installation	1	hour	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	
				<b>\$ 658.19</b>	<b>\$ 660.00</b>

**Meter Installation Price Sheet**

Item	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Extension	Customer Cost
<b>3" Meter Assy</b>					
<u>Tapping Sleeve</u>					
6" x 3"		ea	\$ 326.00		
8" x 3"		ea	\$ 345.00		
10" x 3"		ea	\$ 360.00		
12" x 3"		ea	\$ 375.00		
One per installation					
Median Price for 6" and 8" Sleeve				\$ 335.50	
Tapping Fee (contracted)	1	ea	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	
3" Flange x MJ Valve	2	ea	\$ 321.00	\$ 642.00	
Valve Box	2	ea	\$ 46.00	\$ 92.00	
Flange x MJ DI Pipe	1	ea	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	
3" x 3" Pipe Restraints	4	ea	\$ 19.50	\$ 78.00	
3" 60W Hersey Meter	1	ea	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	
60W Installation Materials	1	lump	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00	
36" x 36" Meter Box	1	ea	\$ 181.10	\$ 181.10	
36" x 36" Meter Box Ring	1	ea	\$ 151.10	\$ 151.10	
Meter Box Lid	1	ea	\$ 28.90	\$ 28.90	
3" PVC Service Line	10	ft	\$ 0.75	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,103.10 Materials
Sales Tax				\$ 239.71	
Labor for excavation	3	hours	\$ 20.00	\$ 60.00	
Labor for Installation	3.5	hours	\$ 20.00	\$ 70.00	
Equipment Usage	1.5	hours	\$ 60.00	\$ 90.00	
Finish Repairs	1	lump	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	
				<b>\$ 3,612.81</b>	<b>\$ 3,620.00</b>
Additional excavated 3" service line	1	ft	\$ 6.50		<b>\$ 8.00</b>